502670840 02/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2717447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig M. Whitehouse	07/28/2009
Victor Laiko	07/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	29 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE
City:	BRANFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13959243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (650) 839-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KA-LO YEH

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. GRACE
Signature:	/Christine M. Grace/
Date:	02/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032169 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	PATE	ENI	
	For:		
		insideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the opt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,	
	ASSI	IGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):	
	Туре о	or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S) Address and Nationality	
	Name		
	Addre Citizer	ess: 29 Business Park Drive, Branford, CT 06405 Inship: US	
	Onizo.		
	Name	e: Victor Laiko	
	Addre	•	
	Citizer	nship: US	
hereb	y sells, a	assigns, and transfers to	
	ASSIC	GNEE:	
	Type or	print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality	
	Name	PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc., 29 Business Park Drive,	
	Addres	ess: 29 Business Park Drive, Branford, CT 06405, USA	
	and th	ne successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
		(complete one of the following)	
	<u>_X_</u>	the entire right, title and interest	
		an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions	
		(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
	<u>X</u>	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,	
	in and	to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
	Title:	SINGLE AND MULTIPLE OPERATING MODE ION SOURCES WITH ATMOSPHERIC PRESSURE CHEMICAL IONIZATION	
Attorney	File No : 8	340 134	
,			

PATENT REEL: 032169 FRAME: 0193

	cation executed on even date herewith
(c) X US patent applic	cation Serial No. <u>12/474,379</u> filed on <u>May 29, 2009</u>
(d)US Patent No _ (e) _X_US provisional p	issued on atent application Serial No. <u>61/057,273</u> , filed <u>May 30, 2008.</u>
_	ddress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding name sent separately.
·	eck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
	equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right
to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Pat	y ent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
	al, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
•	venants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covall pertinent facts and documen as may be known and access litigation or proceeding related representatives any and all paper.	renants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with its relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents lible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal ers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue d invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	to carry out the purposes thereof e have hereunto set hand and seal:
	e the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was che
above.	e the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was che
	the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was che
above.	one 7/28/09
above.	one 7/28/09
above. Craig M Whitehouse Victor Laiko	7/28/04 Date 7/28/09 Date
Craig M Whitehouse	Date 7/28/09 Date 7/28/09 Date nplete the following information:
above. Craig M Whitehouse Victor Laiko	7/28/04 Date 7/28/09 Date
above. Craig M Whitehouse Victor Laiko	Date 7/38/09 Date 7/38/09 Date nplete the following information:
above. Craig M Whitehouse Victor Laiko If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity con	Date 7/38/69 Date 7/38/69 Date nplete the following information: By: Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR Title regalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima
above. Craig M Whitehouse Victor Laiko If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity con	Date 7/38/09 Date Date 1/38/09 Date Property of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR Title

RECORDED: 02/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 032169 FRAME: 0194